that this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 3   

16-00524 A Resolution to award a contract to Superior Excavating Co. of P.O. 

Box 575, Channahon, IL 60410 for the Mitchell Road, Rosewood 

Avenue, & South Broadway Avenue Sanitary Sewer Repairs in the 

amount of two hundred seventy-nine thousand, seven hundred 

seventy-nine dollars and fifty cents ($279,779.50).

A motion was made by Alderman Mesiacos, seconded by Alderman Johnson, 

that this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 3   

HELD

15-00937 764 Sherwood Avenue-Flooding Issues.

This Information/Discussion Only was held